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All Corvettes by Class
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR

1 49.959 B Marincovich Lou SCC 1055 943 '67 Roadster
1 43.395 B1 Meyer Ralph DCC 222 222 '73 Roadster - white
2 46.013 B1 Mendia Keith SCC 0530 60 '60 Roadster - silver
1 47.036 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222A 22 '73 Roadster - white
1 42.281 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red

1 44.223 C1 Donnelly Bill NBCA 0623 78 '88 Roadster - dk red
1 42.505 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua
2 42.854 C2 Kaehler Kris 3 '85 Coupe - red
3 44.798 C2 Petersen Mim SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua
4 44.851 C2 Kaehler Paul 31 '85 Coupe - red

1 41.056 CAM-S Willhoff Carrie DCC 0693 661 '10 ZR1 - white
2 42.967 CAM-S Schiebold Cris 1 '66 Coupe - white
3 45.885 CAM-S Courtney Robert SCC 410 41 '17 GS - silver

1 45.258 D Taylor Bob ZR1 60 60 '99 FR Coupe - red
2 47.949 D Pendenza Roger SCC 2465 17 '01 Vette - red
1 47.061 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04 Vert - grey
1 40.905 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00 C5 Vert - red

1 43.544 E King Steven NBCA 3691 53 '08 Vert - black
1 46.689 EW King Kellie NBCA 3691 531 '08 Vert - black
1 41.354 E1 Smith Steven 888 '02 Z06 - red
1 40.540 E2 Lima Steve 171 '03 Z06 - blue
2 43.753 E2 Landis Helen DVC 2512 454 '04 Z06
3 45.036 E2 Loveless Jim DVC 1490 7 '04 Z06
4 45.136 E2 Loer Brian DVC 3998 77 '12 Vette - grey

1 45.399 F Boyer Steven NBCA 2394 94 '13 GS - white
3 47.529 F Wiley Roger SCC 1441 75 '12 GS - grey
1 48.007 FW Boyer Barbara NBCA 2394 94W '13 GS - white
1 39.326 F2 Willhoff Rich DCC 0693 88 '06 Z06 - yellow
2 42.031 F2 Orton Collins SCC 2023 68 '09 Z06

1 42.686 G Gillette Nick 8 '19 GS - black
2 44.107 G Crocker Mike SCC 3674 15 '16 Stingray - white
3 45.216 G Beck Ron SCC 1970 11 '17 GS
4 45.353 G Kraus Roger 45 '16 Stingray - white
5 45.479 G Selzer Greg SCC 3566 174 '16 Stingray - blue
6 46.097 G Banks Jerry SCC 674 674 '16 Z51 - silver
7 46.840 G Warner John SCC 111 1111 '17 GS
1 48.595 GW Andriotti Lynda WSCC 1948 800X '19 Stingray - red
2 49.602 GW Banks Lois SCC 674 6741 '16 Z51 - silver
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All Corvettes by Class (cont) 
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR

1 40.783 G2 Wonnenberg Randy DCC 259 184 '17 GS - blue
2 41.154 G2 Wonnenberg Karen DCC 260 184 '17 GS - blue

1 42.408 H Farber Jeff NBCA 1748 134 '16 Z06 - black
2 42.723 H Albers Ken NBCA 97 97 '16 Z06 - yellow
3 45.667 H Feimer Nick SCC 0966 71 '16 Z06 - red
4 46.045 H Marker John WSCC 1949 800J '18 Z06 - Black rose
1 43.569 HW Albers Marci NBCA 50 97 '16 Z06 - yellow
1 41.357 H1 Giordana Mike NBCA 1553 28 '17 Z06 - red
1 43.288 H1W Giordana Beverly NBCA 1553 28W '17 Z06 - red
1 41.285 H2 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 41 '15 Z06 - blue
2 41.893 H2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 50 '15 Z06 - red

1 45.263 PE Herzer Don Sonora 2909 29 '19 ZR1 - orange

1 45.373 x-fun Tavares Jim 1 '13 Audi TT RS - black
2 46.440 x-fun Rivera Enrique 7 '67 Camaro - black 
3 48.308 x-fun Frank Lorin 395 '18 Ford Mustang - red
4 48.533 x-fun Klingensmith Kurt 33 '91 Camaro - white
5 48.603 x-fun Olivera Jorge 5 '86 Toyota MR2 - green
6 50.978 x-fun Paul Scott 04 '04 Pontiac GTO
1 42.630 y-2nd Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red

All Corvettes by Best Time
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR

1 39.326 F2 Willhoff Rich DCC 0693 88 '06 Z06 - yellow
2 40.540 E2 Lima Steve 171 '03 Z06 - blue
3 40.783 G2 Wonnenberg Randy DCC 259 184 '17 GS - blue
4 40.905 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00 C5 Vert - red
5 41.056 CAM-S Willhoff Carrie DCC 0693 661 '10 ZR1 - white
6 41.154 G2 Wonnenberg Karen DCC 260 184 '17 GS - blue
7 41.285 H2 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 41 '15 Z06 - blue
8 41.354 E1 Smith Steven 888 '02 Z06 - red
9 41.357 H1 Giordana Mike NBCA 1553 28 '17 Z06 - red
10 41.893 H2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 50 '15 Z06 - red
11 42.031 F2 Orton Collins SCC 2023 68 '09 Z06
12 42.281 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red
13 42.408 H Farber Jeff NBCA 1748 134 '16 Z06 - black
14 42.505 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua
15 42.630 y-2nd Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red
16 42.686 G Gillette Nick 8 '19 GS - black
17 42.723 H Albers Ken NBCA 97 97 '16 Z06 - yellow
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All Corvettes by Best Time (cont)
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR

18 42.854 C2 Kaehler Kris 3 '85 Coupe - red
19 42.967 CAM-S Schiebold Cris 1 '66 Coupe - white
20 43.288 H1W Giordana Beverly NBCA 1553 28W '17 Z06 - red
21 43.395 B1 Meyer Ralph DCC 222 222 '73 Roadster - white
22 43.544 E King Steven NBCA 3691 53 '08 Vert - black
23 43.569 HW Albers Marci NBCA 50 97 '16 Z06 - yellow
24 43.753 E2 Landis Helen DVC 2512 454 '04 Z06 - red
25 44.107 G Crocker Mike SCC 3674 15 '16 Stingray - white
26 44.223 C1 Donnelly Bill NBCA 0623 78 '88 Roadster - dk red
27 44.798 C2 Petersen Mim SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua
28 44.851 C2 Kaehler Paul 31 '85 Coupe - red
29 45.036 E2 Loveless Jim DVC 1490 7 '04 Z06
30 45.136 E2 Loer Brian DVC 3998 77 '12 Vette - grey
31 45.216 G Beck Ron SCC 1970 11 '17 GS
32 45.258 D Taylor Bob ZR1 60 60 '99 FR Coupe - red
33 45.263 PE Herzer Don Sonora Corvettes2909 29 '19 ZR1 - orange
34 45.353 G Kraus Roger 45 '16 Stingray - white
35 45.399 F Boyer Steven NBCA 2394 94 '13 GS - white
36 45.479 G Selzer Greg SCC 3566 174 '16 Stingray - blue
37 45.667 H Feimer Nick SCC 0966 71 '16 Z06 - red
38 45.885 CAM-S Courtney Robert SCC 410 41 '17 GS - silver
39 46.013 B1 Mendia Keith SCC 0530 60 '60 Roadster - silver
40 46.045 H Marker John WSCC 1949 800J '18 Z06 - Black rose
41 46.097 G Banks Jerry SCC 674 674 '16 Z51 - silver
42 46.689 EW King Kellie NBCA 3691 531 '08 Vert - black
43 46.840 G Warner John SCC 111 1111 '17 GS
44 47.036 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222A 22 '73 Roadster - white
45 47.061 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04 Vert - grey
46 47.529 F Wiley Roger SCC 1441 75 '12 GS - grey
47 47.949 D Pendenza Roger SCC 2465 17 '01 Vette - red
48 48.007 FW Boyer Barbara NBCA 2394 94W '13 GS - white
49 48.595 GW Andriotti Lynda WSCC 1948 800X '19 Stingray - red
50 49.602 GW Banks Lois SCC 674 6741 '16 Z51 - silver
51 49.959 B Marincovich Lou SCC 1055 943 '67 Roadster
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TOP TEN MEN (WSCC) 
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR

1 39.326 F2 Willhoff Rich DCC 0693 88 '06 Z06 - yellow TTOD MEN Rich WIllhoff ##
2 40.783 G2 Wonnenberg Randy DCC 259 184 '17 GS - blue
3 40.905 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00 C5 Vert - red TTOD WOMEN Carrie Willhoff ##
4 41.285 H2 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 41 '15 Z06 - blue
5 41.357 H1 Giordana Mike NBCA 1553 28 '17 Z06 - red DISTANCE Wonnenbergs -- 196 miles
6 41.893 H2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 50 '15 Z06 - red
7 42.031 F2 Orton Collins SCC 2023 68 '09 Z06 CLUB PAR NBCA 2 entrants
8 42.281 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red
9 42.408 H Farber Jeff NBCA 1748 134 '16 Z06 - black
10 42.505 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua Runs

TOTAL ENTRIES 57 49
CORVETTES 51 43

TOP TEN WOMEN (WSCC) OTHER CARS 6 2

PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR
1 41.056 CAM-S Willhoff Carrie DCC 0693 661 '10 ZR1 - white VETTE DRIVER ATTENDANCE BY CLUB
2 41.154 G2 Wonnenberg Karen DCC 260 184 '17 GS - blue SCC 19 Santa Clara Corvettes
3 43.288 H1W Giordana Beverly NBCA 1553 28W '17 Z06 - red DCC 6 Delta Corvette Club
4 43.569 HW Albers Marci NBCA 50 97 '16 Z06 - yellow DVC 4 Diablo Valley Corvettes
5 43.753 E2 Landis Helen DVC 2512 454 '04 Z06 - red NBCA 10 North Bay Corvette Assoc
6 44.798 C2 Petersen Mim SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua WSCC 2 Western States Corvette Council
7 47.036 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222A 22 '73 Roadster - white Sonora 1 Sonora Corvettes
8 47.061 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04 Vert - grey ZR1 1 ZR1 Corvettes
9 48.007 FW Boyer Barbara NBCA 2394 94W '13 GS - white None 9
10 48.595 GW Andriotti Lynda WSCC 1948 800X '19 Stingray - red Total 33

All Fun Runs by Best Time
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR

1 45.373 x-fun Tavares Jim 1 '13 Audi TT RS - black
2 46.440 x-fun Rivera Enrique 7 '67 Camaro - black 
3 48.308 x-fun Frank Lorin 395 '18 Ford Mustang - red
4 48.533 x-fun Klingensmith Kurt 33 '91 Camaro - white
5 48.603 x-fun Olivera Jorge 5 '86 Toyota MR2 - green
6 50.978 x-fun Paul Scott 04 '04 Pontiac GTO
1 42.630 y-2nd Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red

WSCC 
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All Combined by Best Time (Vettes & Non-Vettes -- Official Runs & Fun Runs)  
PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR RG Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

1 39.326 F2 Willhoff Rich DCC 0693 88 '06 Z06 - yellow 1 40.891 39.791 40.232 39.820 39.326
2 40.540 E2 Lima Steve 171 '03 Z06 - blue 3 42.469 47.703 42.274 40.540 40.585
3 40.783 G2 Wonnenberg Randy DCC 259 184 '17 GS - blue 4 41.401 41.024 42.413 40.783 42.091 1
4 40.905 D2 Bronner Rick SCC 777 777 '00 C5 Vert - red 43.549 41.215 42.091 40.905 DNF
5 41.056 CAM-S Willhoff Carrie DCC 0693 661 '10 ZR1 - white 1 42.490 41.791 4 40.443 1 40.118 1 40.056 1
6 41.154 G2 Wonnenberg Karen DCC 260 184 '17 GS - blue 4 42.954 1 42.603 41.952 41.755 41.154
7 41.285 H2 Vivian Chuck SCC 631 41 '15 Z06 - blue 44.554 43.125 42.057 41.397 41.285
8 41.354 E1 Smith Steven 888 '02 Z06 - red 2 43.890 DNF 41.692 1 41.699 41.354
9 41.357 H1 Giordana Mike NBCA 1553 28 '17 Z06 - red 2 46.196 42.776 41.369 41.980 41.357
10 41.893 H2 Calhoon Stuart SCC 1191 50 '15 Z06 - red 3 45.564 43.559 42.421 41.893 DNF
11 42.031 F2 Orton Collins SCC 2023 68 '09 Z06 3 47.241 43.653 43.398 42.314 42.031
12 42.281 B2 Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red 46.752 43.847 43.204 42.281 42.337
13 42.408 H Farber Jeff NBCA 1748 134 '16 Z06 - black 2 45.399 45.075 1 44.019 42.050 4 42.408
14 42.505 C2 Petersen Chris SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua 47.671 43.766 43.971 42.505 42.558
15 42.630 y-2nd Barnes Jim SCC 1711 77 '68 Roadster - red 43.405 42.824 42.630 42.850 43.319 1
16 42.686 G Gillette Nick 8 '19 GS - black 2 45.099 43.996 42.912 43.504 42.686
17 42.723 H Albers Ken NBCA 97 97 '16 Z06 - yellow 1 46.302 46.140 43.554 42.723 42.223 1
18 42.854 C2 Kaehler Kris 3 '85 Coupe - red 1 47.489 44.094 44.647 42.854 43.048
19 42.967 CAM-S Schiebold Cris 1 '66 Coupe - white 44.131 43.989 44.572 43.913 42.967
20 43.288 H1W Giordana Beverly NBCA 1553 28W '17 Z06 - red 2 48.604 1 45.174 1 44.702 43.664 43.288
21 43.395 B1 Meyer Ralph DCC 222 222 '73 Roadster - white 1 45.635 45.649 45.634 43.395 44.240
22 43.544 E King Steven NBCA 3691 53 '08 Vert - black 2 46.423 44.726 44.232 43.763 3 43.544
23 43.569 HW Albers Marci NBCA 50 97 '16 Z06 - yellow 2 49.546 1 45.828 44.574 44.357 43.569
24 43.753 E2 Landis Helen DVC 2512 454 '04 Z06 - red 4 56.336 46.706 44.979 45.230 43.753
25 44.107 G Crocker Mike SCC 3674 15 '16 Stingray - white 46.480 1 46.223 44.107 44.719 44.045 1
26 44.223 C1 Donnelly Bill NBCA 0623 78 '88 Roadster - dk red 3 44.299 46.250 44.337 44.223 ??
27 44.798 C2 Petersen Mim SCC 0586 816 '90 Coupe - aqua 52.998 48.157 47.683 1 46.023 44.798
28 44.851 C2 Kaehler Paul 31 '85 Coupe - red 49.896 47.026 45.470 44.851 45.586
29 45.036 E2 Loveless Jim DVC 1490 7 '04 Z06 DNF 46.807 46.771 45.036 45.898
30 45.136 E2 Loer Brian DVC 3998 77 '12 Vette - grey 2 DNF 45.162 46.068 45.510 45.136
31 45.216 G Beck Ron SCC 1970 11 '17 GS 48.244 48.481 45.826 45.216 45.288
32 45.258 D Taylor Bob ZR1 60 60 '99 FR Coupe - red 2 47.763 46.794 46.296 46.050 45.258
33 45.263 PE Herzer Don Sonora Corvettes2909 29 '19 ZR1 - orange 53.102 50.146 47.809 46.798 45.263
34 45.353 G Kraus Roger 45 '16 Stingray - white 47.996 47.496 DNF 45.457 45.353
35 45.373 x-fun Tavares Jim 1 '13 Audi TT RS - black 1 81.888 49.423 47.660 46.595 45.373
36 45.399 F Boyer Steven NBCA 2394 94 '13 GS - white 2 46.951 46.069 1 46.280 45.399 45.879
37 45.479 G Selzer Greg SCC 3566 174 '16 Stingray - blue 1 49.683 46.392 45.600 45.712 45.479
38 45.667 H Feimer Nick SCC 0966 71 '16 Z06 - red 49.546 1 46.665 46.806 45.905 44.667 1
39 45.885 CAM-S Courtney Robert SCC 410 41 '17 GS - silver DNF 47.286 48.773 DNF 45.885
40 46.013 B1 Mendia Keith SCC 0530 60 '60 Roadster - silver 3 48.420 1 47.907 46.367 46.747 46.013
41 46.045 H Marker John WSCC 1949 800J '18 Z06 - Black rose 1 51.801 48.612 47.277 47.610 1 46.045
42 46.097 G Banks Jerry SCC 674 674 '16 Z51 - silver 50.147 47.287 46.300 46.097 46.215
43 46.440 x-fun Rivera Enrique 7 '67 Camaro - black 3 54.437 48.567 DNF 49.245 46.440
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All Combined by Best Time (Vettes & Non-Vettes -- Official Runs & Fun Runs)  (cont)

PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB WSCC No. NO. CAR RG Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +
44 46.689 EW King Kellie NBCA 3691 531 '08 Vert - black 2 54.794 49.527 2 48.719 47.870 1 46.689
45 46.840 G Warner John SCC 111 1111 '17 GS 50.788 47.806 49.407 46.840 45.954 1
46 47.036 B1W Meyer Trish DCC 222A 22 '73 Roadster - white 1 50.162 49.133 48.546 47.036 47.487
47 47.061 DW Anders Leslie DVC 1730 4 '04 Vert - grey 49.364 47.681 47.061 DNF DNF
48 47.529 F Wiley Roger SCC 1441 75 '12 GS - grey DNF 52.521 48.853 48.362 47.529
49 47.949 D Pendenza Roger SCC 2465 17 '01 Vette - red 49.093 48.977 48.160 48.881 47.949
50 48.007 FW Boyer Barbara NBCA 2394 94W '13 GS - white 2 52.257 50.045 49.883 48.021 48.007
51 48.308 x-fun Frank Lorin 395 '18 Ford Mustang - red 2 51.689 49.943 49.837 49.320 48.308
52 48.533 x-fun Klingensmith Kurt 33 '91 Camaro - white 3 57.546 48.749 48.749 49.525 1 48.533
53 48.595 GW Andriotti Lynda WSCC 1948 800X '19 Stingray - red 1 52.306 48.595 51.007 49.499 50.474
54 48.603 x-fun Olivera Jorge 5 '86 Toyota MR2 - green 3 49.639 47.603 1 DNS DNS DNS
55 49.602 GW Banks Lois SCC 674 6741 '16 Z51 - silver 53.226 52.219 50.776 50.005 49.602
56 49.959 B Marincovich Lou SCC 1055 943 '67 Roadster 51.971 52.669 52.383 53.526 49.959
57 50.978 x-fun Paul Scott 04 '04 Pontiac GTO 3 57.830 52.920 52.772 51.523 1 50.978




